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Irish Open Long Course Master s Championships - 02/03/2012 to 03/03/2012

Session Report

Session: 1 Friday 2nd March 2012: Evening Se
Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 08:00 PM Heat Interdal Seconds

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 29/02/2012 Pag

Round Event
Finals 1 Mixed 1500 Freesty 08:00 PN
Swimmer Count for Warm-ups: 60
Finish Time 11:11 PN
Session: 2 Saturday 3rd March 2012: Morning $essi
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Intervid Seconc
Round Event
Finals 2 Mixed 400 Freestyle 09:00 AM
Finals 3 Mixed 50 Backstrok 09:48 AM
Finals 4 Mixed 200 IM 10:04 AM
Finals 5 Mixed 50 Butterfly 10:21 AM
Finals 6 Mixed 200 Freestyle 10:32 AM
Finals 7 Mixed 100 Butterfl 11:14 AM
Finals 8 Mixed 100 Breaststroke 11:20 AM
Finals 9 Mixed 200 Medley Relay 11:39 AM
Finals 10 Men 200 Medley Relay 11:50 AM
Finals 11 Women 200 Medley Rel: 12:04 PN
Swimmer Count for Warm-ups: 252
Finish Time 12:16 PN
Session: 3 Saturday 3rd March 2012: Lunch Session
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 12:00 PM Heat Interdal Seconc
Round Event
Finals 12 Mixed 800 Freestyle 12:00 PN
Swimmer Count for Warm-ups: 45
Finish Time 01:24 PN
Session: 4 Saturday 3rd March 2012: Evening 8essi
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 02:00 PM Heat Interdal Seconds
Round Event
Finals 13 Mixed 100 Freestyle 02:00 PN
Finals 14 Mixed 200 Backstroke 02:38 PN
Finals 15 Mixed 50 Breaststroke 02:52 PN
Finals 16 Mixed 200 Butterfl 03:08 PN
Finals 17 Mixed 100 Backstroke 03:15 PN
Finals 18 Mixed 200 Breaststroke 03:31 PN
Finals 19 Mixed 50 Freestyle 03:53 PN
Finals 20 Mixed 200 Freestyle Rel 04:20 PN
Finals 21 Men 200 Freestyle Relay 04:30 PN
Finals 22 Women 200 Freestyle Relay 04:43 PN
Finals 23 Mixed 400 Freestyle Relay 04:55 PN

Swimmer Count for Warm-ups: 2
Finish Time 05:00 PN
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Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 0282012 to 03/03/2012
Meet Program

Event 1 .Mixed 1500 LC Meter Freestyl Helat Cgocge?' NFe|"naIs M52 DLB 21:25.00
Sponsor: Libby McGahan _ 2 Morris, Dymphna W51 ALS 21:00.00
Lane Name Age Tear Seed Time 3 Cashell, Carol W34 DOLM 20:55.10
Heat 1of6 Finals 4 Cruise, Tony M52 NAC 20:00.00
1 O'Leary, Helen W58 NAC 35:50.69 5 Davoren, Declan M43 CABAR 19:55.00
2 Mulcahy, Maeve W48 DOLM 29:57.00 6 Higgins, ROSS M30 KIDOM 19:55.00
3 Hourihane, Liadha W33 DOLM 29:00.00 7 English, Sara W30 CABAR 20:35.00
4 Ryan, Grace W49 GBM 27:50.00 8 Stewart, Peter M50 BLFT 21:00.00
5 Walkin, Andree W32 SHNM 27:35.00 9 Desmond, Brian M50 GBM 21:20.00
6 Mooney, Orla W37 SHNM 27:36.00 10 O'Connell, Rory M47 TUAM 21:30.00
7 O'Dwyer, Claire W71 DUBSC 28:00.00
8 Cashin, Barbara W64 DUBSC 29:30.00 Event 2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyl
9 O'Callaghan, Maura W48 MALM 30:00.00 Sponsor: Anne Mulcair
10 MacDevitt, Mairin W65 DUBSC 50:00.00 Lane Name Age Tean Seed Time
Heat 2 of 6 Finals Heat 1of6 Finals
1 Howard, Sandra W47 MALM 27:24.00 1
2 Conroy, Edel W42 GBM 26:30.00 2 Newport, Linda W33 LMSC NT
3 Reidy, Aoibhe W35 LMSC 24:48.00 3 Dennehy, Kevin M41 ROXSH NT
4 Sudway, Marie W46 NAC 24:04.00 4 Quinn, Patrick M81 ADIRO 9:25.67
5 Fontana, Anna W33 ASD 22:53.40 5 O'Leary, Helen W58 NAC 8:45.60
6 Walsh, Fionnula W38 LMSC 23:30.00 6 Allan, Irene W71 COG 9:21.00
7 Foley, Rosie W40 LMSC 24:10.00 7 Corry, Gerard M58 LMSC NT
8 Walsh, Sinead W41 LMSC 25:13.00 8 Barry, Marie W36 CADIP NT
9 Bramley, Mary W48 ILDSA 27:00.00 9 Mulcair, Anne W44 LMSC 5:32.00
10 Clifford, Grace W40 MALM 27:30.00 10 Davoren, Declan M43 CABAR 4:55.00
Heat 3 of 6 Finals Heat 2 of 6 Finals
1 Kearney Snr, Paul M65 LMSC 32:26.00 1 Mulcahy, Maeve W48 DOLM 8:06.00
2 Hardy, Alan M43 WESTW 30:00.00 2 Craddock, John M56 TUAM 7:41.00
3 Fitzpatrick, Donal M47 MALM 28:00.00 3 Keane, Eugene M61 LMSC 7:36.00
4 Daly, Colm M60 COMAN 28:00.00 4 Hardy, Cyril M75 EBSC 7:20.00
5 Webb, Alan M31 SHNM 27:34.00 5 Cooney, Fergus M63 SANDY 7:15.00
6 Merritt, Denis M45 MALM 27:51.00 6 Daly, Colm M60 COMAN 7:15.00
7 Walsh, Karl M35 NAC 28:00.00 7 Horgan, Paul M40 SHNM 7:30.00
8 Fogarty, Michael M36 DOLM 29:00.00 8 Pickering, John M71 DUBSC 7:40.00
9 Hardy, Cyril M75 EBSC 31:40.00 9 Cosgrave, Liz W54 NAC 8:00.00
10 Quinn, Patrick M81 ADIRO 36:10.27 10 Walsh, Michael M48 KIDOM 8:10.00
Heat 4 of 6 Finals Heat 3 of 6 Finals
1 Nunan, John M49 MALM 27:00.00 1 Flores, George M64 GBM 7:00.00
2 Harris, Vincent M50 MALM 26:00.00 2 Prendergast, Edward M32 NAC 7:00.00
3 Nulty, Tom M60 NAC 25:30.00 3 Ryan, Brenda W69 COR 6:56.00
4 Kilbane, Eamon M33 TALM 25:00.00 4 McDonald, Paul M28 SB SC 6:48.00
5 Scanlon, Greg M56 LMSC 24:13.22 5 McKeon, Bill M59 GLB 6:45.00
6 Murray, Damien M50 TALM 25:00.00 6 Allan, Heather W41 COC 6:45.00
7 Rodgers, Ken M41 MALM 25:00.00 7 O'Donnell, Thomas M58 LMSC 6:50.00
8 Quinn, Patrick M29 SHNM 25:30.00 8 McCullough, Aimee W28 BLFT 7:00.00
9 Halligan, Gerry M56 NAC 26:15.00 9 Ryan, Grace W49 GBM 7:00.00
10 Cooney, Fergus M63 SANDY 27:30.00 10 Cantillon, Billy M40 LMSC 7:10.00
Heat 50of 6 Finals Heat 4 of 6 Finals
1 Saunders, Martin M50 MALM 23:20.00 1 McSweeney, Sarah W31 COR 6:35.00
2 McCarthy, Liz W47 NAC 22:30.00 2 Fitzgerald, Jason M40 SHNM 6:34.00
3 Moffett, Conor M20 TMORE 22:00.00 3 Coughlan, Mairead W49 LMSC 6:30.00
4 Genest, Rob M62 GLB 22:00.00 4 Reidy, Aoibhe W35 LMSC 6:20.00
5 Gillespie, Ross M31 TMORE 21:30.00 5 Walsh, Fionnula W38 LMSC 6:00.00
6 McFarland, Paul M25 TMORE 21:30.00 6 Newport, Andrea W39 LMSC 6:12.00
7 Craig, David M29 TMORE 22:00.00 7 Halligan, Gerry M56 NAC 6:25.00
8 Kent, Barry M37 LMSC 22:12.00 8 Purcell, Ger M57 LMSC 6:30.00
9 Masters, Leanne W34 NAC 22:30.00 9 Keane, Marie W54 COMAN 6:35.00
10 Woods, Trevor M47 ALS 23:00.00 10 Nulty, Tom M60 NAC 6:40.00
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Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 0282012 to 03/03/2012
Meet Program

Heat 5 Finals (#2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

1 Makay, Marek M62 WARM 5:50.00 1
2 O'Hanlon, John M53 NEWRY 5:45.00 2
3 Cooper, Neil M52 DLB 5:25.00 3
4 Morris, Dymphna W51 ALS 5:20.00 4
5 O'Connell, Rory M47 TUAM 5:20.00 5
6 Brennan, Rory M41 GBM 5:20.00 6
7 Cashell, Carol W34 DOLM 5:21.30 7
8 Kent, Barry M37 LMSC 5:30.00 8
9 Ledwith, Dorothy W54 ENNIS 5:49.61 9
10 Desmond, Andrew M47 TRJIN 6:00.00 10
Heat 6 of 6 Finals
1 Desmond, Brian M50 GBM 5:10.00 1
2 Brennan, Patricia W29 CLM 5:05.00 2
3 McBride, Philip M37 LEAND 5:00.00 3
4 Cosgrave, Adrian M32 ENNIS 4:54.30 4
5 McKenna, Patrick M27 SBSC 4:43.00 5
6 English, Sara W30 CABAR 4:46.83 6
7 Cruise, Tony M52 NAC 5:00.00 7
8 Teeling-Lynch, Stephaivi30 SHNM 5:03.00 8
9 Ryan, Maeve W27 DOLM 5:10.00 9
10 Harkins, Susanne W36 ALS 5:15.00 10
Event 3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstrok 1
Sponsor: Pat Conran 2
Lane Name Age Teanm Seed Time 3
Heat 1of 10 Finals 4
1 5
2 Emmett, Paul M73 HM NT 6
3 O'Rourke, Sheila W80 COR 1:28.00 7
4 Allan, Irene W71 COC 1:06.00 8
5 Horgan, Paul M40 SHNM 1:05.00 9
6 Kenny, Eithne W58 DUBSC 1:05.00 10
7 Higgins, John Joseph M64 TUAM 1:08.00
8 Austin, Rebecca W20 ULSC 1:45.00 1
9 Rooney, Michael M46 SHNM NT 2
10 3
Heat 2of 10 Finals 4
1 Flood, Carol W44 LMSC 1:03.00 5
2 Fitzpatrick, Mary W60 ALS 59.21 6
3 Jeffers, Ann W60 COR 59.00 7
4 Craddock, John M56 TUAM 58.00 8
5 MacDevitt, Mairin W65 DUBSC 56.00 9
6 McNamara, Breda W65 LMSC 57.00 10
7 Corry, Gerard M58 LMSC 58.00
8 Higgins, Cathy W51 CLM 59.00 1
9 O'Shea, Colm M67 LMSC 1:00.00 2
10 Mulcahy, Maeve w48 DOLM 1:03.14 3
Heat 3 of 10 Finals 4
1 Bramley, Mary W48 ILDSA 55.00 5
2 O'Neill, Colette W60 GLB 53.40 6
3 Ryan, Brenda W69 COR 52.00 7
4 Daly, Colm M60 COMAN 50.00 8
5 O'Sullivan, Trisha W47 GBM 50.00 9
6 Ball, Zandra W64 DUBSC 50.00 10
7 Hardy, Cuyril M75 EBSC 50.00
8 Ryan, Mary W44 LMSC 52.49
9 Cooney, Brendan M63 COMAN 54.00
10 Rooney, Alison W46 SHNM 55.00

Heat 4 of 10 Finals

Lanigan, Maura
Birmingham, Ann
O'Donovan, Sinead
Conran, Pat
Ferriss, Jane

Lee, Brendan
Curran, Elaine
Barry, Sarah
Hinchy, Edward
Armelao, Daniele

Heat 5 of 10 Finals

Mason, Jonathan
Higgins, John
McGahan, Libby
McAdam, Anne
lveston, Sue
Austin, Marcus
Mudge, Philip
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
Traynor, Jeff
Guidon, Marie

Heat 6 of 10 Finals

Lehane, Barbara
Powell, Margot
Higgins, Terry
QO'Connor, Jackie
Cronin, Jackie
Stodart, James
Milne, Georgina
Scanlon, Greg
Ganly, Denise
Phillips, Jeff

Heat 7 of 10 Finals

Higgins, Eugene
Twohig, Fiona
Balfe, Ciaran
Harvey, Laura
Keating, Amanda
Ray, Andre
Kroeger, Keith
O'Hanlon, John
Twomey, Rosemarie
O'Regan, Jonathan

Heat 8 of 10 Finals

Lally, Andrew
Cosgrave, Liz
McTigue, Martin
Williamson, Kenny
Reid, Charlotte
Gillespie, Ross
Desmond, Andrew
Meade, Grace
Maginnis, lan

W57
w47
W30
M59
W35
M42
W32
W39
M66
M4a4

M62
M44
W36
W59
W52
M51
M44
M30
M43
W53

W33
W42
M62
W30
M52
M60
W26
M56
w43
M67

M40
W26
M39
W25
W25
M58
M44
M53
W36
M38

M37
W54
M28
M35
W33
M31
mMa7
w44
M45

Byrne, Sandra Louise W27

GLB
LMSC
COR
LMSC
COR
TUAM
COR
LMSC
COR
ASD

ALS
LMSC
LMSC
PHX
BLFT
LMSC
LMSC
DERRY
GMST
ALS

MALM
SWSC
KIDOM
NAC
ENNIS
BSC
TMORE
LMSC
ALS
ALS

LMSC
SWSC
NAC
NAC
NAC
PHX
GBM
NEWRY
DOLM
COR

GBM
NAC
CLM
COR
STPSC
TMORE
TRJIN
MARLI
NAC
LMSC

49.00
48.50
48.00
48.00
47.00
47.50
48.00
48.00
48.64
50.00

46.12
45.86
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
46.00
46.50

44.00
43.60
43.20
42.01
42.00
42.00
42.12
43.22
43.64
45.00

41.40
40.95
40.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
40.00
41.00
42.00

38.60
38.00
37.50
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.20
38.00
38.00
38.90
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Heat 9 Finals (#3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke) Heat 4 of 4 Finals
1 Craig, David M29 TMORE 36.50 1 Philpott, Ger M55 ALS 2:45.00
2 Genocchi, Aoife W33 MEATH 36.00 2
3 Murray, Elizabeth W33 BLFT 35.11 3 Brennan, Patricia W29 CLM 2:44.00
4 Tkaclyk, Lukas M28 COR 35.00 4 Kearney Jnr, Paul M39 LMSC 2:40.00
5 Nicol-Currie, Bryan M30 COR 34.00 5 Dalton, David M35 NAC 2:35.00
6 Donnelly, Lynne W29 DOLM 34.20 6 Claxton, lan M34 NUIM 2:36.00
7 Hogan, Claire W33 STPSC 35.00 7 Mulcahy, Michelle W27 LMSC 2:40.50
8 Cummins, Anne W48 ALS 36.00 8 Murray, Elizabeth W33 BLFT 2:44.78
9 Maddock, John M28 NAC 36.00 9 McArdle, Ray M43 DOLM 2:45.00
10 Sexton, Aoife W25 MALM 37.00 10 QO'Connell, Claire W21 KIDOM 2:45.00
Helat P%]i(l)pc;;lgerﬁnals M55 ALS 34.00 Event 5 Mixed 59 LC Meter Butterfly
2 Comerford, James ~ M29 DUBSC 32.09 Sponsor: John Cunningham _
3 Kearney Jnr, Paul M39 LMSC 32.00 Lane Name _ Age Teanr Seed Time
4 Comerford, Andrew M29 DUBSC 31.98 Heat 1of7 Finals
5 McFarland, Paul M25 TMORE 30.68 1
6 McCarthy, John M52 GLB 31.95 2 Emmett, Paul M73 HM NT
7 Struski, Jakob M32 GBM 32.00 3 Lynch, Adam M45 PHX 1:15.00
8 McBride, Philip M37 LEAND 32.00 4 Kenny, Eithne W58 DUBSC 1:10.00
9 Ray, Stefan M30 LMSC 33.50 5 Davies, Susan W55 GLB 57.00
10 Murphy, Barry M50 NAC 34.00 6 Cassidy, Vincent M78 COR 59.10
7 Corry, Gerard M58 LMSC 1:10.00
Event 4 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM 8 Cooney, Fergus M63 SANDY 1:20.00
Sponsor: Stefan Ray 9
Lane Name Age Teanm Seed Time 10
Heat 1of4 Finals Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1 Austin, Rebecca W20 ULSC NT 1 Murphy, Patricia W67 GLB 53.00
2 Deignas, Suzanne W41 NAC 4:45.00 2 Farrell, Edel W46 LMSC 49.00
3 Murphy, Patricia W67 GLB 4:13.00 3 Mudge, Philip M44 LMSC 48.50
4 Bolton, Kinny W40 ALS 4:02.00 4 Ganly, Denise W43 ALS 46.12
5 McClintick, Sarah W36 BLFT 3:40.00 5 Hardy, Cyril M75 EBSC 45.00
6 Farrell, Edel W46 LMSC 3:50.00 6 Flynn, Paul M66 NEWRY 46.00
7 O'Connell, Michael M57 KIDOM 4:04.00 7 Keane, Marie W54 COMAN 48.00
8 O'Dwyer, Claire W71 DUBSC 4:30.00 8 Mason, Jonathan M62 ALS 48.57
9 Barry, Marie W36 CADIP NT 9 Betz, Sunnhild W36 LMSC 50.00
10 10 Barry, Miriam W60 LMSC 55.00
Heat 2 of4 Finals Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Keating, Amanda W25 NAC 3:30.00 1 Austin, Marcus M51 LMSC 45.00
2 Twohig, Fiona W26 SWSC 3:24.00 2 Powell, Margot W42 SWSC 43.20
3 Moffett, Conor M20 TMORE 3:15.00 3 Higgins, John M44 LMSC 41.39
4 Harte, Declan M60 NAC 3:10.00 4 Scallon, James M45 NAC 40.00
5 Mongey, Raymond M46 ALS 3:03.40 5 Milne, Georgina W26 TMORE 39.02
6 Meade, Grace W44 MARLI 3:10.00 6 Mulcair, Anne W44 LMSC 40.00
7 Morrissey, Anne W52 PHX 3:15.00 7 Doberschuetz, MarthaW?29 KIDOM 40.97
8 Lehane, Barbara W33 MALM 3:20.00 8 Donagher, Sinead W39 MARLI 42.00
9 Fontana, Anna W33 ASD 3:26.00 9 Hinchy, Edward M66 COR 43.98
10 Ferriss, Jane W35 COR 3:35.00 10 O'Dwyer, Claire W71 DUBSC 45.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Teeling-Lynch, Stephaii30 SHNM 3:00.00 1 Roche, George M55 COR 38.00
2 Kosakowska, W32 NAC 2:59.00 2 Meade, Grace W44 MARLI 37.00
3 Hogan, Eleanor W28 STPSC 2:55.00 3 Cronin, Jackie M52 ENNIS 37.00
4 McGrath, Helena W40 NAC 2:50.00 4 Mooney, Roisin W25 MEATH 36.42
5 Lamb, Rob M42 SWSC 2:45.00 5 Cummins, Anne W48 ALS 36.00
6 Kroeger, Keith M44 GBM 2:48.00 6 Maginnis, lan M45 NAC 36.00
7 Canning, Claire W27 COR 2:50.00 7 Cosgrave, Liz W54 NAC 37.00
8 Canavan, Dermot M54 ALS 2:58.00 8 Twomey, Rosemarie W36 DOLM 37.00
9 Dauvis, Michael M36 SHNM 3:00.00 9 Ray, Andre M58 PHX 37.50
10 Woods, Trevor M47 ALS 3:00.80 10 Maguire, Dee M60 LMSC 39.00
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Heat 5 Finals (#5 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly) Heat 3 of 11 Finals
1 O'Hara, Peter M22 SB SC 35.00 1 O'Donnell, Thomas M58 LMSC 3:45.00
2 O'Brien, Tony M64 ALS 35.00 2 Curran, Elaine W32 COR 3:40.00
3 O'Regan, Jonathan M38 COR 35.00 3 Higgins, Terry M62 KIDOM 3:33.00
4 Naguszewska, Alicia W29 MEATH 34.00 4 Keane, Eugene M61 LMSC 3:31.00
5 Nicol-Currie, Bryan M30 COR 34.00 5 Davies, Susan W55 GLB 3:30.00
6 O'Connor, Ronan M34 MEATH 34.00 6 Lane, Mike M37 LMSC 3:30.00
7 Reid, Charlotte W33 STPSC 34.00 7 Higgins, Cathy W51 CLM 3:32.00
8 Hogan, Claire W33 STPS( 35.00 8 Murphy, Patricia W67 GLB 3:33.00
9 Murphy, Barry M50 NAC 35.00 9 Mulcahy, Maeve w48 DOLM 3:42.71
10 Cosgrove, Aoife W39 ENNIS 35.21 10 Callanan, Miriam W50 LMSC 3:55.00
Heat 6 of 7 Finals Heat 4 of 11 Finals
1 Conway, Peter M49 ALS 33.25 1 McCullough, Aimee W28 BLFT 3:30.00
2 Hughes, Diarmuid M30 SHNM 33.00 2 Pickering, John M71 DUBSC 3:30.00
3 Philpott, Ger M55 ALS 33.00 3 Craddock, John M56 TUAM 3:29.00
4 O'Connell, Rory M47 TUAM 32.60 4 O'Hanrahan, DiarmuidM45 LMSC 3:25.00
5 Desmond, Andrew M47 TRJIN 32.50 5 Coughlan, Mairead W49 LMSC 3:20.00
6 Lally, Andrew M37 GBM 32.50 6 McClay, Roz W49 BLFT 3:22.34
7 Cushely, Dave M34 SHNM 33.00 7 Birmingham, Ann W47 LMSC 3:26.00
8 Mileris, Darius M40 NAC 33.00 8 Allan, Heather W41 COG 3:30.00
9 Teeling-Lynch, Stephaivi30 SHNM 33.00 9 O'Donovan, Sinead W30 COR 3:30.00
10 Canavan, Dermot M54 ALS 33.50 10 Ryan, Gillian W35 COR 3:30.00
Heat 7 of 7 Finals Heat 50of11 Finals
1 Connaughton, Cian M37 NAC 32.00 1 Prendergast, Edward M32 NAC 3:20.00
2 Golden, Dan M61 NAC 31.00 2 Fogarty, Michael M36 DOLM 3:20.00
3 Comerford, Andrew M29 DUBSC 30.66 3 Nulty, Tom M60 NAC 3:15.00
4 McFarland, Paul M25 TMORE 29.01 4 McSweeney, Sarah W31 COR 3:13.00
5 Battelle, Mark M40 LMSC 28.80 5 Daly, Colm M60 COMAN 3:12.00
6 Curtin, Shean M26 KIDOM 29.00 6 Keane, Marie W54 COMAN 3:12.00
7 McCarthy, John M52 GLB 30.21 7 Phillips, Jeff M67 ALS 3:15.00
8 Gillespie, Ross M31 TMORE 31.00 8 McKeon, Bill M59 GLB 3:16.00
9 Desmond, Brian M50 GBM 31.50 9 Cooney, Fergus M63 SANDY 3:20.00
10 Elwood, Barry M52 NAC 32.00 10 Flores, George M64 GBM 3:20.00
Event 6 Mixed ZQO LC Meter Freestyl Helat an(il;ilpalt:mals M59 LMSC 310.00
Sponsor: Breda & mike McNamara 2 O'Hanrahan, Ciaran M47 LMSC 3:09.00
Lane Name Age Teanm Seed Time 3 Lehane, Barbara W33 MALM 3:05.00
Heat 1of1l Finals 4 Hegerty, Jill W45 ALS 3:05.00
1 5 Hackett, Conor M43 ALS 3:01.68
2 6 Halligan, Gerry M56 NAC 3:05.00
3 Austin, Rebecca W20 ULSC NT 7 Storan, Ger M51 LMSC 3:05.00
4 O'COI’]I”IOI’, Ronan M34 MEATH NT 8 O'Connor, Gina W46 LMSC 3:05.00
5 Dennehy, Kevin M41 ROXSH NT 9 Purcell, Ger M57 LMSC 3:10.00
6 Barry, Marie W36 CADIP NT 10 Bramley, Mary W48 ILDSA 3:11.00
7 Newport, Linda W33 LMSC NT Heat 7 of 11 Finals
8 Davoren, Declan M43 CABAR 2:17.00 1 Cantillon, Billy M40 LMSC 3:00.00
9 2 Newport, Andrea W39 LMSC 2:56.00
10 _ 3 O'Connor, Jackie W30 NAC 2:55.00
Heat 2of11 Finals 4 Fitzsimons, Tom M37 ALS 2:52.00
1 Dunne, Maeve W59 DUBSC NT 5 Reidy, Aoibhe W35 LMSC 2:50.00
2 Spears, Mary W77 COR 4:30.00 6 Ledwith, Dorothy W54 ENNIS 2:50.00
3 AIIan, Irene W71 COG 4:28.00 7 McTigue, Martin M28 CLM 2:54.33
4 Quinn, Patrick M81 ADIRO 4:12.96 8 Orr, Karen W29 BLFT 2:55.00
5 Walsh, Michael M48 KIDOM 4:00.00 9 O'Sullivan, Trisha W47 GBM 3:00.00
& Dempsey, John M68 LMSC 4:05.00 10 Fitzgerald, Jason M40 SHNM 3:01.00
7 CO'Leary, Helen W58 NAC 4:19.20
8 Deignas, Suzanne W41 NAC 4:30.00
9 Emmett, Paul M73 HM NT

[En
o

Muldoon, Orla W43 LMSC NT
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Heat 8 Finals (#6 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle) Heat 2 of 2 Finals
1 Brennan, Caroline W31 GLB 2:45.00 1 McGrath, Helena W40 NAC 1:15.00
2 O'Flaherty, Ciaran M30 DERRY 2:45.00 2 Brady, Philip M49 LMSC 1:13.00
3 Roche, George M55 COR 2:40.00 3 Lamb, Rob M42 SWSC 1:12.00
4 McLaughlin, Naomi W33 BLFT 2:38.50 4 Golden, Dan M61 NAC 1:10.00
5 Byrne, Sandra Louise W27 LMSC 2:37.90 5 Cunningham, John M42 LMSC 58.55
6 Masters, Leanne W34 NAC 2:38.00 6 O'Connell, James M25 KIDOM 1:09.00
7 Fanning, James M38 LMSC 2:40.00 7 Ray, Stefan M30 LMSC 1:11.00
8 Makay, Marek M62 WARM 2:40.00 8 Harkins, Susanne W36 ALS 1:13.00
9 Moffett, Conor M20 TMORE 2:45.00 9 Hogan, Eleanor W28 STPSC 1:15.00
10 Donagher, Sinead W39 MARLI 2:50.00 10 Donnelly, Lynne W29 DOLM 1:20.00
Helat O'QHZLIJE)%], J?:: s M53 NEWRY 2:35.00 Event 8 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststrok
2 Camey, Madeline W41 CABAR 2:35.00 Sponsor: Sarah Barry (Coughlan) _
3 Kent, Barry M37 LMSC 2:32.00 Lane Name _ Age Teanr Seed Time
4 Cruise, Tony M52 NAC 2:30.00 Heat 1of7 Finals
5 Brennan, Caroline W31 CLM 2:30.00 1
6 Morris, Dymphna W51 ALS 2:30.00 2 Nijs, Edwin M42 SHNM NT
7 Brennan, Rory M41 GBM 2:30.17 3 English, Deborah w48 LMSC NT
8 Genest, Rob M62 GLB 2:35.00 4 Higgins, John Joseph M64 TUAM NT
9 Stewart, Peter M50 BLFT 2:35.00 5 Nagle, Phyllis w8l COR 3:20.00
10 Craig, David M29 TMORE 2:36.12 6 Allan, Irene W7l COG 3:20.00
Heat 10 of 11 Finals 7 Dunne, Maeve W59 DUBSC NT
1 Hickey, Aidan M25 PHX 2:26.11 8 Clancy, Martina W47 SHNM NT
2 Donnelly, Lynne W29 DOLM 2:25.00 9 Maricle, Steve M42 COR 1:21.50
3 Connaughton, Cian M37 NAC 2:25.00 10 _
4 Ryan, Maeve W27 DOLM 2:23.00 Heat 2of7 Finals
5 Harkins, Susanne W36 ALS 2:21.03 1 COITy, Gerard M58 LMSC 2:10.00
6 McNamara, Breda W65 LMSC 2:22.30 2 O'DWyEI’, Claire W71 DUBSC 1:58.00
7 O'Connell, Rory M47 TUAM 2:25 00 3 Butler, Patricia W48 ENNIS 1:55.00
8 Davis, Michael M36 SHNM 2:25 00 4 Phelan, Paschal M47 ENNIS 1:50.00
9 Kroeger, Keith M44 GBM 2:25.00 5 Lanigan, Maura W57 GLB 1:50.00
10 Ferris, John M42 MALM 2:29.00 6 Allan, Heather w4l coG 1:50.00
Heat 11 of 11 Finals 7 O'Neill, Colette W60 GLB 1:51.83
1 Dalton, David M35 NAC 2:20.00 8 Craddock, John MS6 TUAM 1:57.00
2 Mongey, Vivian M52 ALS 2:19.77 9 Cooney, Brendan  M63 COMAN 2:02.00
3 Cosgrave, Adrian  M32 ENNIS 2:16.20 10 Jeffers, Ann W60 COF 2:15.00
4 Struski, Jakob M32 GBM 2:10.00 Heat 30f7 Finals
5 Kearney Jnr, Paul M39 LMSC 1:18.00 1 McCIintick, Sarah W36 BLFT 1:50.00
6 McKenna, Patrick M27 SBSC 2:09.00 2 Thompson, Ceraldine W50 ALS 1:48.62
7 Claxton, lan M34 NUIM 2:15.00 3 Markham, Jennifer ~ W30 ALS 1:47.92
8 Reilly, John M36 LMSC 2:18.50 4 Fogarty, Michael M36 DOLM 1:44.50
9 McBride, Philip M37 LEAND 2:20.00 5 Feriss, Jane W35 COR 1:44.00
10 Attridge, David M24 MALM 2:20.00 6 Baker, Meerwald M52 GMST 1:44.00
7 Flores, George M64 GBM 1:45.00
Event 7 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly 8 Davies, Susan W55 GLB 1:48.00
Sponsor: John Cunningham 9 Moffett, Conor M20 TMORE 1:50.00
Lane Name Age Teanm Seed Time 10 Cronin, Niamh W50 ENNIS 1:50.00
Heat 1 of 2 Finals Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Lee, Brendan M42 TUAM NT 1 Craig, David M29 TMORE 1:41.02
2 Corry, Gerard M58 LMSC 2:30.00 2 Murray, Damien M50 TALM 1:40.00
3 Mongey, Raymond  M46 ALS 1:40.31 3 Higgins, Eugene M40 LMSC 1:39.40
4 McArdle, Ray M43 DOLM 1:21.00 4 Twomey, Rosemarie W36 DOLM 1:38.57
5 Desmond, Brian M50 GBM 1:20.00 5 Morris, Michael M56 GMST 1:35.00
6 Naguszewska, Alicjia W29 MEATH 1:20.00 6 Betz, Sunnhild W36 LMSC 1:36.00
7 O'Brien, Tony M64 ALS 1:23.00 7 Healy, Adrian M35 MALM 1:38.58
8 Keane, Marie W54 COMAN 1:55.00 8 Higgins, John M44 LMSC 1:39.62
9 O'Leary, Helen W58 NAC 3:06.46 9 Barry, Sarah W39 LMSC 1:40.00
10 10 Harris, Stephen M52 ALS 1:41.80
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Heat 3 of 3 Finals

1 Stodart, James M60 BSC 1:35.00 1
2 Newport, David M37 LMSC 1:35.00 2
3 Fontana, Anna W33 ASD 1:33.00 3
4 Canning, Claire W27 COR 1:30.00 4
5 Hardy, Cyril M75 EBSC 1:30.00 5
6 Hanrahan, Dermot M46 LMSC 1:30.00 6 MEATH X120 A NT
7 Meade, Jack M64 NAC 1:31.00 7 SWSC X120 A NT
8 Reilly, Patricia W52 ALS 1:33.33 8 SHNM X120 A NT
9 Williamson, Kenny M35 COR 1:35.00 9
10 Morrissey, Anne W52 PHX 1:35.00 10
Helat ancngn,lggfnlqsét M54 ALS 1:28.00 Event 10 Men 200 LC Meter Medley Rela
2 Cronin, Jackie M52 ENNIS 1:26.00 Sponsor: Tony Hoare _
3 Desmond, Brian M50 GBM 1:25.00 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
4 Balfe, Brian M45 NAC 1:25.00 Heat 1of4 Finals
5 Davis, Michael M36 SHNM 1:25.00 1
6 Reid, Charlotte W33 STPSC 1:25.00 2
7 Maddock, John M28 NAC 1:25.00 3
8 Maginnis, lan M45 NAC 1:25.00 4 LMSC M240 A NT
9 Doberschuetz, Martha W29 KIDOM 1:27.93 5 ALS M240 A 2:41.90
10 Flynn, Christopher M29 ALS 1:28.00 6 NAC M240 A NT
Heat 7 of 7 Finals 7
1 Comerford, James M29 DUBSC 1:24.01 8
2 Mulcahy, Michelle W27 LMSC 1:22.54 9
3 Attridge, David M24 MALM 1:22.00 10 _
4 Krug, Robert M32 GBM 1:19.00 Heat 2of4 Finals
5 Gillespie, Ross M31 TMORE 1:15.75 1 NAC M160 B NT
6 Murphy, Donal M34 NAC 1:16.40 2 LMSC M160 A NT
7 Mileris, Darius M40 NAC 1:21.00 3 GBM M160 A NT
8 Mongey, Vivian M52 ALS 1:22.50 4 NAC M160 A NT
9 Woods, Trevor M47 ALS 1:23.00 5 COR M160 A NT
10 Kosakowska, W32 NAC 1:25.00 g
Event 9 Mixed 200 LC Meter Medley Rela 8
Sponsor: Diarmuid O'Hanrahan 9
Lane Team Relay Seed Time 10
Heat 1 of 3 Finals Heat 3 of 4 Finals
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 COR X200 A NT 4
5 ALS X200 A 2:10.00 5
6 ALS X200 B 2:17.68 6 NAC M120 A NT
7 PHX X200 A NT 7 LMSC M120 A NT
8 8
9 9
10 10
Heat 2 of 3 Finals Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 1
2 LMSC X160 A NT 2
3 SHNM X160 A NT 3
4 GBM X160 A NT 4
5 COR X160 A NT 5
6 6
7 7
8 8 ALS M200 A 2:12.97
9 9 LMSC M200 A NT
10 10
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Event 11 Women 200 LC Meter Medley Rele Helat Lfnf:):\?Adzmals M45 PHX 16:00.00
Sponsor: Dermot Hanrahan _ 2 Flores, George M64 GBM 15:30.00
Lane Team : Relay Seed Time 3 Fitzpatrick, Donal M47 MALM 15:00.00
Heat 1of3 Finals 4 Ryan, Grace W49 GBM 15:00.00
1 5 Murphy, Patricia W67 GLB 14:30.00
2 6 Hardy, Alan M43 WESTW 15:00.00
3 7 Cooney, Fergus M63 SANDY 15:00.00
4 8 Ryan, Brenda W69 COR 15:25.00
S 9 Cashin, Barbara W64 DUBSC 15:45.00
6 10 Mulcahy, Maeve W48 DOLM 16:28.33
7 Heat 3 of5 Finals
8 1 McKeon, Bill M59 GLB 14:00.00
9 NAC W100 A NT 2 O'Connor, Padraig ~ M45 MALM 14:00.00
10 bussC W240 A NT 3 Daly, Colm M60 COMAN 13:30.00
Heat 2of3 Finals 4 Reidy, Aoibhe W35 LMSC 13:00.00
1 5 Newport, Andrea W39 LMSC 13:00.00
2 6 McAdam, Anne W59 PHX 13:00.00
3 7 Nulty, Tom M60 NAC 13:30.00
4 8 Callanan, Maeve W52 LMSC 13:50.00
S 9 Davies, Susan W55 GLB 14:00.00
6 DOLM W120 A NT 10 McSweeney, Sarah W31 COR 14:30.00
7 BLFT W120 A NT Heat 4 of5 Finals
8 LMSC W120 A NT 1 Scanlon, Greg M56 LMSC 12:45.00
9 2 Walsh, Fionnula W38 LMSC 12:15.00
10 _ 3 Kent, Barry M37 LMSC 12:00.00
Heat 3of3 Finals 4 Ledwith, Dorothy W54 ENNIS 11:53.93
1 GBM W160 A NT 5 Cosgrove, Aoife W39 ENNIS 11:40.00
2 COR W160 A NT 6 Fontana, Anna W33 ASD 11:52.06
3 SHNM W160 A NT 7 Brennan, Rory M41 GBM 12:00.00
4 LMSC W160 A NT 8 O'Hanlon, John M53 NEWRY 12:00.00
5 NAC W160 A NT 9 Read, Grainne W41 GBM 12:40.00
6 10 Walsh, Sinead W41 LMSC 13:00.00
7 Heat 5 of5 Finals
8 1 MclLaughlin, Naomi W33 BLFT 11:30.00
9 2 Cooper, Neil M52 DLB 11:17.00
10 3 Morris, Dymphna W51 ALS 10:50.00
Event 12 Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyl 4 Ryan, Maeve W27 DOWM 10:30.00
Sponsor: Ann Bermingham 2 (éasrn;]arg Mairead wgg gx:ig 1?)2232
. nglish, Sara :25.
h?ar;? l\iacr)‘r;tz Finals Age Team Seed Time 7 Cashell, Carol W34 DOLM 10:48.10
1 8 Desmond, Brian M50 GBM 10:50.00
> 9 O'Connell, Rory M47 TUAM 11:20.00
3 Barry, Marie W36 CADIP NT 10 Cruise, Tony M52 NAC 11:30.00
4 Spears, Mary W77 COR 20:00.00 Event 13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyl
5 O'Donnell, Thomas M58 LMSC 17:00.00 Sponsor: Rosie Foley
6 Quinn, Patrick M81 ADIRO 18:50.13 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
7 Conroy, Edel W42 GBM 24:00.00 Heat 1of 17 Finals
8 1 Murphy, Conor M27 SHNM NT
9 2 Murphy, Margaux W36 MALM NT
10 3 Emmett, Paul M73 HM NT
4 Cassidy, Philomena W76 COR 2:30.00
5 Allan, Irene W71 COG 2:06.00
6 Cross, Deirdre W67 LMSC 2:06.00
7 O'Rourke, Sheila W80 COR 3:00.00
8 Dunne, Maeve W59 DUBSC NT
9 Newport, Linda W33 LMSC NT
10 O'Mahony, Tony M77 LMSC NT
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Heat 2 Finals (#13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle) Heat 7 of 17 Finals
1 Higgins, John Joseph M64 TUAM 2:01.00 1 McSweeney, Sarah W31 COR 1:25.00
2 Spears, Mary W77 COR 2:00.00 2 Mclintosh, Una W43 COR 1:25.00
3 Fitzpatrick, Mary W60 ALS 1:50.24 3 O'Donnell, Thomas M58 LMSC 1:25.00
4  Armelao, Daniele M44 ASD 1:50.00 4 Barry, Sarah W39 LMSC 1:25.00
5 Kenny, Eithne W58 DUBSC 1:48.00 5 Harris, Stephen M52 ALS 1:23.40
6 McCarthy, Jennifer W42 MALM 1:50.00 6 Webb, Alan M31 SHNM 1:24.00
7 Cassidy, Vincent M78 COR 1:50.00 7 Storan, Ger M51 LMSC 1:25.00
8 Keogh, Pat M51 LMSC 1:59.00 8 Allan, Heather W41 COC 1:25.00
9 Walsh, Michael M48 KIDOM 2:00.00 9 Keane, Marie W54 COMAN 1:25.00
10 Deignas, Suzanne W41 NAC 2:05.00 10 Nulty, Tom M60 NAC 1:25.00
Heat 3 of 17 Finals Heat 8 of 17 Finals
1 Flood, Carol W44 LMSC 1:46.00 1 Flores, George M64 GBM 1:23.00
2 Barry, Miriam W60 LMSC 1:43.00 2 Phelan, Paschal M47 ENNIS 1:23.00
3 Mulcahy, Maeve w48 DOLM 1:40.61 3 Conran, Pat M59 LMSC 1:22.00
4 Lynch, Adam M45 PHX 1:40.00 4 Guidon, Marie W53 ALS 1:22.00
5 Lane, Mike M37 LMSC 1:38.00 5 Stodart, James M60 BSC 1:21.00
6 Horgan, Kieran M39 MALM 1:38.00 6 Hackett, Conor M43 ALS 1:21.22
7 Cashman, Mairead W48 DUBSC 1:40.00 7 Bolton, Kinny W40 ALS 1:22.00
8 O'Hanrahan, Diarmuid M45 LMSC 1:42.00 8 Keane, Michael M46 LMSC 1:22.00
9 Muldoon, Orla W43 LMSC 1:45.00 9 Quinn, Patrick M29 SHNM 1:23.00
10 Keane, Geraldine W57 LMSC 1:48.00 10 Mason, Jonathan M62 ALS 1:23.01
Heat 4 of 17 Finals Heat 9 of 17 Finals
1 Ryan, Mary W44 LMSC 1:37.00 1 Hickey, Jennie W47 NAC 1:20.00
2 O'Donovan, Sinead W30 COR 1:35.00 2 McGahan, Libby W36 LMSC 1:20.00
3 Britton, Orla W37 MALM 1:33.22 3 Moffett, Conor M20 TMORE 1:20.00
4 Hoare, Anthony M47 LMSC 1:33.00 4 Donagher, Sinead W39 MARLI 1:20.00
5 McClay, Roz W49 BLFT 1:30.54 5 Lee, Janet W28 COR 1:19.53
6 Hardy, Cyril M75 EBSC 1:32.00 6 Read, Grainne W41 GBM 1:20.00
7 Farrell, Edel W46 LMSC 1:33.00 7 Reidy, Aoibhe W35 LMSC 1:20.00
8 O'Hanrahan, Ciaran M47 LMSC 1:33.31 8 O'Connor, Gina W46 LMSC 1:20.00
9 Foley, Rosie W40 LMSC 1:35.00 9 Scallon, James M45 NAC 1:20.00
10 Keane, Eugene M61 LMSC 1:37.00 10 Higgins, John M44 LMSC 1:20.92
Heat 5o0f 17 Finals Heat 10 of 17 Finals
1 Coughlan, Mairead W49 LMSC 1:30.00 1 Harbison, Harry M55 LMSC 1:15.00
2 Daly, Colm M60 COMAN 1:30.00 2 Meade, Grace W44 MARLI 1:14.00
3 Craddock, John M56 TUAM 1:30.00 3 Mongey, Raymond  M46 ALS 1:13.60
4 O'Dwyer, Claire W71 DUBSC 1:30.00 4 Baker, Meerwald M52 GMST 1:13.00
5 McCullough, Aimee W28 BLFT 1:30.00 5 Twomey, Rosemarie W36 DOLM 1:12.30
6 Iveston, Sue W52 BLFT 1:30.00 6 Harvey, Laura W25 NAC 1:13.00
7 Ryan, Pearse M46 LMSC 1:30.00 7 Houlihan, Orla W27 COR 1:13.00
8 Ryan, Gillian W35 COR 1:30.00 8 Mooney, Roisin W25 MEATH 1:13.76
9 Austin, Rebecca W20 ULSC 1:30.00 9 Dunne, Barry M36 PHX 1:15.00
10 Birmingham, Ann W47 LMSC 1:30.50 10 Cantillon, Billy M40 LMSC 1:17.00
Heat 6 of 17 Finals Heat 11 of 17 Finals
1 Hinchy, Edward M66 COR 1:30.00 1 Cronin, Jackie M52 ENNIS 1:12.00
2 Milne, Georgina W26 TMORE 1:28.12 2 Roche, George M55 COR 1:12.00
3 Cooney, Fergus M63 SANDY 1:27.00 3 Naguszewska, Alicja W29 MEATH 1:12.00
4 Fitzgerald, Jason M40 SHNM 1:26.00 4 Brennan, Caroline W31 GLB 1:11.00
5 Purcell, Ger M57 LMSC 1:25.00 5 Carney, Madeline W41 CABAR 1:11.00
6 McDonald, Paul M28 SB SC 1:26.00 6 Brennan, Caroline W31 CLM 1:11.00
7 Cronin, Niamh W50 ENNIS 1:26.00 7 Masters, Leanne W34 NAC 1:11.50
8 Kearney Snr, Paul M65 LMSC 1:27.50 8 O'Connor, Jackie W30 NAC 1:12.00
9 Ferriss, Jane W35 COR 1:29.00 9 Hanrahan, Dermot M46 LMSC 1:12.00
10 Pickering, John M71 DUBSC 1:30.00 10 Mulcair, Anne W44 LMSC 1:12.00
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Heat 12 Finals (#13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle) Heat 17 of 17 Finals
1 Hogan, Eleanor W28 STPSC 1:10.00 1 Gillespie, Ross M31 TMORE 1:01.47
2 Fanning, James M38 LMSC 1:10.00 2 Mongey, Vivian M52 ALS 1:00.98
3 Brennan, Patricia W29 CLM 1:09.00 3 Cosgrave, Adrian M32 ENNIS 1:00.07
4 Balfe, Ciaran M39 NAC 1:09.00 4 Kearney Jnr, Paul M39 LMSC 1:00.00
5 Canavan, Dermot M54 ALS 1:08.50 5 Cunningham, John M42 LMSC 55.60
6 Cummins, Anne W48 ALS 1:09.00 6 McKenna, Patrick M27 SBSC 57.00
7 Genest, Rob M62 GLB 1:09.00 7 Reilly, John M36 LMSC 1:00.00
8 Balfe, Brian M45 NAC 1:10.00 8 Fitzsimons, Tom M37 ALS 1:00.80
9 Morris, Dymphna W51 ALS 1:10.00 9 McFarland, Paul M25 TMORE 1:01.00
10 Byrne, Sandra Louise W27 LMSC 1:10.30 10 Conway, Peter M49 ALS 1:01.50
Helat Mlu?c;):n; 7ca2nals W46 ALS 1:08.00 Event 14 Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstrok
2 carroll, Brian M49 ALS 1:08.00 Sponsor: Pearse Ryan _
3 Kent, Barry M37 LMSC 1:07.00 Lane Name _ Age Teanr Seed Time
4 Hughes, Diarmuid ~ M30 SHNM 1:07.00 Heat 1of3 Finals
5 O'Hara, Peter M22 SBSC 1:06.00 1 Allan, Irene W7l COG 5:03.00
6 O'Connell, Rory M47 TUAM 1:07.00 2 Cassidy, Vincent M78 COR 4:20.00
7 Reid, Charlotte W33 STPSC 1:07.00 3 Ryan, Brenda W69 COR 4:16.00
8 Brennan, Rory M41 GBM 1:07.04 4 Lee, Brendan M42 TUAM 3:59.00
9 Stewart, Peter M50 BLFT 1:08.00 5 McGrath, Helena W40 NAC 3:50.00
10 Hickey, Aidan M25 PHX 1:08.22 6 Higgins, Terry M62 KIDOM 3:55.00
Heat 14 of 17 Finals 7 Higgins, Cathy W51 CLM 4:10.00
1 Cushely, Dave M34 SHNM 1:06.00 8 Curran, Elaine W32 COR 4:20.00
2 Attridge, David M24 MALM 1:06.00 9 Ball, Zandra W64 DUBSC 4:22.00
3 Harkins, Susanne W36 ALS 1:05.00 10 _
4 OConnell, Brendan M27 KIDOM 1:05.00 Heat 2of3 Finals
5 Claxton, lan M34 NUIM 1:05.00 1 O'COI’]I”IE”, Michael M57 KIDOM 3:43.73
6 Brophy Lee, Jeﬁ:rey M20 ULSC 1:05.00 2 PhI”IpS, Jeff M67 ALS 3:35.00
7 Canning, Claire W27 COR 1:05.00 3 Murphy, Ciara W37 LMSC 3:18.00
8 Murphy, Barry M50 NAC 1:06.00 4 O'Hanlon,John M53 NEWRY 3:15.00
9 McFetridge, Simon  M32 NAC 1:06.00 5 McTigue, Martin M28 CLM 3:11.75
10 Ferris, John M42 MALM 1:06.00 6 Ganly, Denise W43 ALS 3:14.06
Heat 15 o0f 17 Finals 7 .
1 Williamson, Kenny M35 COR 1:05.00 8 Twohig, Fiona W26 SWSC 3:18.00
2 Nicol-Currie, Bryan M30 COR 1:05.00 9 O'Sullivan, Trisha W47 GBM 3:36.00
3 GOlden, Dan M61 NAC 1:04.00 10 MCAdam, Anne W59 PHX 3:50.00
4 Connaughton, Cian M37 NAC 1:04.00 Heat 3o0f3 Finals
5 Lamb, Rob M42 SWSC 1:03.88 1 Makay, Marek M62 WARM 3:05.00
6 Kroeger, Keith M44 GBM 1:04.00 2 Craig, David M29 TMORE 2:52.11
7 Kenny, Jason M40 MALM 1:04.00 3 Ph”pOtt, Ger M55 ALS 2:45.00
8 Comerford,James M29 DUBSC 1:04.42 4 McCarthy, John M52 GLB 2:36.00
9 Donnelly, Lynne W29 DOLM 1:05.00 5 McBride, Philip M37 LEAND 2:30.00
10 Davis, Michael M36 SHNM 1:05.00 6 Donnelly, Lynne W29 DOM 2:32.00
Heat 16 of 17 Finals 7 Murray, Elizabeth W33 BLFT 2:44.78
1 Desmond, Andrew  M47 TRIN 1:03.00 8 Sexton, Aoife W25 MALM 2:47.00
2 9 Murphy, Barry M50 NAC 2:55.00
3 Debtuch, Daniel ~ M38 NAC 1:03.00 10 Harte, Declan MBO NAC 3:10.00
4  Murphy, Donal M34 NAC 1:02.30
5 Krug, Robert M32 GBM 1:01.50
6 O'Connor, Ronan M34 MEATH 1:02.00
7 Hatherell, Andrew M52 NAC 1:03.00
8 Dalton, David M35 NAC 1:03.00
9 Curtin, Shean M26 KIDOM 1:03.00
10 Lally, Andrew M37 GBM 1:03.70
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Sponsor: Harry Harbison ;
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3
Heat 1of 10 Finals 4
1 5
2 6
3 Murphy, Conor M27 SHNM NT 7
4 Rooney, Michael M46 SHNM NT 8
5 Dunne, Maeve W59 DUBSC NT 9
6 English, Deborah w48 LMSC NT 10
7 Nijs, Edwin M42 SHNM NT
8 Maricle, Steve M42 COR 36.00 1
9 2
10 3
Heat 2of 10 Finals 4
1 Cassidy, Philomena W76 COR 1:30.00 5
2 Higgins, John Joseph M64 TUAM 1:19.00 6
3 Quinn, Patrick M81 ADIRO 1:05.01 7
4 Jeffers, Ann W60 COR 1:02.00 8
5 Britton, Orla W37 MALM 58.00 9
6 Corry, Gerard M58 LMSC 59.00 10
7 Davies, Susan W55 GLB 1:03.00
8 Allan, Irene W71 COC 1:18.00 1
9 Nagle, Phyllis W81 COR 1:20.00 2
10 Conroy, Edel W42 GBM 1:50.00 3
Heat 3 of 10 Finals 4
1 Cooney, Brendan M63 COMAN 53.00 5
2 O'Neill, Colette W60 GLB 52.00 6
3 Kearney Snr, Paul M65 LMSC 50.75 7
4  MclIntosh, Una W43 COR 50.00 8
5 Birmingham, Ann W47 LMSC 49.50 9
6 Craddock, John M56 TUAM 50.00 10
7 Hegerty, Jill W45 ALS 50.13
8 O'Connell, Elizabeth W57 KIDOM 52.00 1
9 O'Dwyer, Claire W71 DUBSC 52.00 2
10 Butler, Patricia W48 ENNIS 55.00 3
Heat 4 of 10 Finals 4
1 Cronin, Niamh W50 ENNIS 49.00 5
2 Thompson, Ceraldine W50 ALS 48.41 6
3 Markham, Jennifer W30 ALS 47.47 7
4 Austin, Marcus M51 LMSC 47.00 8
5 Flores, George M64 GBM 46.00 9
6 O'Sullivan, Grainne W42 SWSC 46.00 10
7 Ferriss, Jane W35 COR 47.00
8 Baker, Meerwald M52 GMST 47.50 1
9 Allan, Heather W41 COG 48.50 2
10 Lanigan, Maura W57 GLB 49.00 3
Heat 5of 10 Finals 4
1 O'Hara, Peter M22 SB SC 46.00 5
2 Fogarty, Michael M36 DOLM 45.00 6
3 Barry, Sarah W39 LMSC 45.00 7
4 Twomey, Rosemarie W36 DOLM 45.00 8
5 O'Connor, Padraig M45 MALM 44.00 9
6 Lee, Janet W28 COR 44.28 10
7 Morrissey, Anne W52 PHX 45.00
8 Hardy, Cuyril M75 EBSC 45.00
9 Harris, Stephen M52 ALS 45.90
10 Nulty, Tom M60 NAC 46.00

Heat 6 of 10 Finals

Higgins, John
McLaughlin, Naomi
Morris, Michael
Maddock, John
Reilly, Patricia
Stodart, James
Fontana, Anna
Horgan, Kieran
Keating, Amanda
Betz, Sunnhild

Heat 7 of 10 Finals

Scallon, James
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
Carney, Madeline
Carroll, Brian
Maginnis, lan
Meade, Jack
Hanrahan, Dermot
Houlihan, Orla
Attridge, David
Kent, Barry

Heat 8 of 10 Finals

Canavan, Dermot
McCarthy, John
Williamson, Kenny
Hogan, Claire
Harbison, Harry
Cronin, Jackie
Newport, David
Mudge, Philip
Healy, Adrian

M44
W33
M56
M28
W52
M60
W33
M39
W25
W36

M45
M30
w41
M49
M45
M64
M46
w27
M24
M37

M54
M49
M35
W33
M55
M52
M37
M44
M35

Doberschuetz, Martha W29

Heat 9 of 10 Finals

Desmond, Brian
Mulcahy, Michelle
Genocchi, Paul
Mongey, Vivian
Reid, Charlotte
QO'Connell, Claire
Woods, Trevor
Balfe, Brian

Flynn, Christopher
Nicol-Currie, Bryan

Heat 10 of 10 Finals

Mileris, Darius
McArdle, Ray
Krug, Robert
Kearney Jnr, Paul
Cunningham, John
Brophy Lee, Jeffrey
Gillespie, Ross
Comerford, James
Murphy, Donal
Tkaclyk, Lukas

M50
w27
M34
M52
W33
w21
mMa7
M45
M29
M30

M40
M43
M32
M39
M42
M20
M31
M29
M34
M28

LMSC
BLFT
GMST
NAC
ALS
BSC
ASD
MALM
NAC
LMSC

NAC
DERRY
CABAR
ALS
NAC
NAC
LMSC
COR
MALM
LMSC

ALS
NAC
COR
STPSC
LMSC
ENNIS
LMSC
LMSC
MALM
KIDOM

GBM
LMSC
MEATH
ALS
STPSC
KIDOM
ALS
NAC
ALS
COR

NAC
DOLM
GBM
LMSC
LMSC
ULSC
TMORE
DUBSC
NAC
COR

43.04
43.00
42.50
42.00
40.68
41.00
42.00
43.00
43.00
44.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.32

39.50
39.00
39.00
39.00
38.50
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.97

38.00
38.00
38.00
37.97
37.00
37.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.05

36.00
35.25
34.90
34.00
31.77
34.00
34.12
35.19
35.90
36.00
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Heat 4 of 6 Finals

- 1 Powell, Margot W42 SWSC 1:39.30
Sponsor: Sunnhill Betz 2 Murphy, Ciara W37 LMSC 1:36.00
Lane Name : Age Tean Seed Time 3 Milne, Georgina W26 TMORE 1:34.17
Heat 1of1 Finals 4 Morris, Dymphna W51 ALS 1:30.00
1 Keane, Marie W54 COMAN 4:10.00 5 Byrne, Sandra Louise W27 LMSC 1:25.80
2 Moffett, Conor M20 TMORE 3:45.00 6 Read, Grainne W41 GBM 1:30.00
3 McGrath, Helena W40 NAC 3:05.00 7 O'Hanlon, John M53 NEWRY 1:34.00
4 Desmond, Brian M50 GBM 2:45.00 8 Brady, Philip M49 LMSC 1:35.00
5 Harkins, Susanne W36 ALS 2:42.50 9 Hackett, Conor M43 ALS 1:37.68
6 McCarthy, John M52 GLB 2:45.00 10 Ganly, Denise W43 ALS 1:39.67
7 Brady, Philip M49 LMSC 2:50.00 Heat 5o0f6 Finals
8 O'Brien, Tony M64 ALS 3:20.00 1 Orr, Karen W29 BLFT 1:25.00
9 O'Leary, Sandra W53 NAC 3:52.00 2 Twohig, Fiona W26 SWSC 1:24.00
10 O'Leary, Helen W58 NAC 6:34.48 3 Cosgrave, Liz W54 NAC 1:22.00
Event 17 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstrok 4 Desmond, Andrew  M47 TRIN 1:20.00
Koo Wm0
::::;? l\:lLa(r)r;eG Finals Age Tear Seed Time 7 McTigue, Martin M28 CLM 1:21.87
1 8 Ray, Andre M58 PHX 1:22.50
2 9 Harte, Declan M60 NAC 1:25.00
3 Corry, Gerard M58 LMSC NT 10 Mooney, Rngln W25 MEATH 1:25.32
4 Allan, Irene W71 COG 2:34.00 Heat 6of 6 Finals _
5 Higgins, John Joseph M64 TUAM 2:25.00 ; Il\aﬂrjrnrgjnllz:ipzaggglti x;g (B:II:IEAT iggg
S Eﬁqerﬁzi,'\gﬁ \ICIV;’Z’ EER 2'30N9|.0 3 Comerford, James  M29 DUBSC 1:12.62
8 Craddock, John M56 TUAM NT 4 McCarthy, John M52 GLB 1:10.76
9 5 McBride, Philip M37 LEAND 1:10.00
10 6 Comerford, Andrew M29 DUBSC 1:10.15
. 7 Philpott, Ger M55 ALS 1:12.00
Heat 2 of 6 Finals
1 Flood, Carol W44 LMSC 2:15.00 g I\RA?: ﬁteg‘;rr mgg ;“:ic ijig'gg
2 Fitzpatrick, Mary W60 ALS 2:00.15 1 Hick‘; y'Ai dag’ V25 PHY L1626
3 McCullough, Aimee W28 BLFT 2:00.00 Y, T
4 Curran, Elaine W32 COR 2:00.00 Event 18 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststrok
5 O'Sullivan, Trisha W47 GBM 1:50.00 Sponsor: Mary Ryan
6 O'Neill, Colette W60 GLB 1:52.51 Lane Name Age Tean Seed Time
7 Ryan, Brenda W69 COR 2:00.00 Heat 10of4 Finals
8 Murphy, Patricia W67 GLB 2:00.00 1
9 Ball, Zandra W64 DUBSC 2:05.00 2
10 Jeffers, Ann W60 COR 2:19.00 3
Heat 30f6 Finals 4 O'Connell, Brendan M27 KIDOM NT
1 Daly, Colm M60 COMAN 1:50.00 5 O'Leary, Helen W58 NAC 6:40.51
2 Lee, Brendan M42 TUAM 1:46.00 6 Newport, David M37 LMSC NT
3 Guidon, Marie W53 ALS 1:44.00 7
4 Donnelly, Lynne W29 DOLM 1:40.00 8
5 Phillips, Jeff M67 ALS 1:40.00 9
6 O'Connor, Padraig M45 MALM 1:40.00 10
7 Mason, Jonathan M62 ALS 1:40.87 Heat 2 of4 Finals
8 Higgins, Terry M62 KIDOM 1:45.00 1 Lee, Brendan M42 TUAM 4:42.00
9 McAdam, Anne W59 PHX 1:48.00 2 Higgins, Cathy W51 CLM 4:30.00
10 Rooney, Alison W46 SHNM 1:50.00 3 Morris, Michael M56 GMST 4:10.00
4 Harris, Stephen M52 ALS 3:50.10
5 Iveston, Sue W52 BLFT 3:45.00
6 Allan, Heather W41 COG 3:50.00
7 Butler, Patricia W48 ENNIS 4:00.00
8 Craddock, John M56 TUAM 4:17.00
9 Cooney, Brendan M63 COMAN 4:40.00
10 Spears, Mary W77 COR 5:30.00




Swim Ireland Champ. Meet

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:21 PM 29/02/2012

Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 0282012 to 03/03/2012
Meet Program

Heat 3 Finals (#18 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststro&)

1 Reilly, Patricia W52 ALS 3:31.32 1
2 Morrissey, Anne W52 PHX 3:25.00 2
3 Fontana, Anna W33 ASD 3:22.76 3
4 McCarthy, Liz W47 NAC 3:20.00 4
5 Davoren, Declan M43 CABAR 3:20.00 5
6 Meade, Jack M64 NAC 3:20.00 6
7 Twomey, Rosemarie W36 DOLM 3:20.10 7
8 Brady, Philip M49 LMSC 3:25.00 8
9 Betz, Sunnhild W36 LMSC 3:29.00 9
10 Markham, Jennifer W30 ALS 3:44.89 10
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Hanrahan, Dermot M46 LMSC 3:10.00 1
2 Cronin, Jackie M52 ENNIS 3:10.00 2
3 Woods, Trevor M47 ALS 3:01.00 3
4 Mileris, Darius M40 NAC 3:00.00 4
5 Gillespie, Ross M31 TMORE 2:55.23 5
6 Mulcahy, Michelle W27 LMSC 2:58.00 6
7 McArdle, Ray M43 DOLM 3:00.00 7
8 Flynn, Christopher M29 ALS 3:05.00 8
9 Desmond, Brian M50 GBM 3:10.00 9
10 Kosakowska, W32 NAC 3:15.00 10
Event 19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyl 1
Sponsor: Mark Battelle 2
Lane Name Age Teanm Seed Time 3
Heat 1of19 Finals 4
1 O'Mahony, Tony M77 LMSC NT 5
2 6
3 Newport, Linda W33 LMSC NT 7
4 English, Deborah W48 LMSC NT 8
5 Emmett, Paul M73 HM NT 9
6 Dunne, Maeve W59 DUBSC NT 10
7 Murphy, Margaux W36 MALM NT
8 1
9 2
10 3
Heat 2of 19 Finals 4
1 Cassidy, Philomena W76 COR 1:15.00 5
2 O'Rourke, Sheila W80 COR 1:09.00 6
3 Allan, Irene W71 COG 59.00 7
4 Keane, Michael M46 LMSC 55.00 8
5 Lane, Mike M37 LMSC 53.00 9
6 Higgins, John Joseph M64 TUAM 54.50 10
7 Cross, Deirdre W67 LMSC 56.00
8 Lynch, Adam M45 PHX 1:00.00 1
9 Cashman, Mairead W48 DUBSC 1:10.00 2
10 Conroy, Edel W42 GBM 1:38.00 3
Heat 3 of 19 Finals 4
1 Jeffers, Ann W60 COR 52.00 5
2 Keogh, Pat M51 LMSC 48.97 6
3 Mulcahy, Maeve W48 DOLM 47.02 7
4  MacDevitt, Mairin W65 DUBSC 46.00 8
5 Flood, Carol W44 LMSC 45.00 9
6 Muldoon, Orla W43 LMSC 45.00 10
7 McDonnell, Sharon W33 GMST 47.00
8 Keane, Geraldine W57 LMSC 48.00
9 Armelao, Daniele M44 ASD 50.00
10 McCarthy, Jennifer W42 MALM 52.06

Heat 4 of 19 Finals

Lanigan, Maura
Barry, Miriam
Keane, Eugene
Ryan, Grace
McNamara, Mike
Higgins, Cathy
Cooney, Fergus
O'Shea, Colm
Ryan, Pearse
Kenny, Eithne

Heat 5 of 19 Finals

Britton, Orla
QO'Connell, Elizabeth
Hegerty, Jill

Ferriss, Jane
Callanan, Miriam
Ryan, Gillian

W57
W60
M61
w49
M67
W51
M63
M67
M46
W58

w37
W57
w45
W35
W50
W35

O'Hanrahan, Diarmuid M45

O'Hanrahan, Ciaran
Craddock, John
McNamara, Breda

Heat 6 of 19 Finals

Coughlan, Mairead
Ryan, Mary
McKeon, Bill
Kearney Snr, Paul
Hinchy, Edward
Higgins, Terry
Birmingham, Ann
Markham, Jennifer
McClay, Roz
Fogarty, Michael

Heat 7 of 19 Finals

McSweeney, Sarah
O'Sullivan, Trisha
Horgan, Kieran
Guidon, Marie
Cronin, Niamh
Keane, Marie
Hardy, Cyril
O'Dwyer, Claire
Pickering, John
Allan, Heather

Heat 8 of 19 Finals

Morris, Michael
Purcell, Ger
O'Sullivan, Grainne
Lee, Janet

Carney, Madeline
O'Donovan, Sinead
Daly, Colm

Barry, Sarah
Storan, Ger
Fitzsimons, Tom

M47
M56
W65

W49
w44
M59
M65
M66
M62
w47
W30
W49
M36

w31
w47
M39
W53
W50
W54
M75
W71
M71
w41

M56
M57
w42
w28
w41
W30
M60
W39
M51
M37

GLB
LMSC
LMSC
GBM
LMSC
CLM
SANDY
LMSC
LMSC
DUBSC

MALM
KIDOM
ALS
COR
LMSC
COR
LMSC
LMSC
TUAM
LMSC

LMSC
LMSC
GLB
LMSC
COR
KIDOM
LMSC
ALS
BLFT
DOLM

COR
GBM
MALM
ALS
ENNIS
COMAN
EBSC
DUBSC
DUBSC
COG

GMST
LMSC
SWSC
COR
CABAR
COR
COMAN
LMSC
LMSC
ALS

Page 1

45.00
45.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
44.00
45.00
45.00

42.00
41.00
40.21
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.37
41.00
42.00

40.00
39.98
39.80
39.46
38.01
39.20
39.50
39.81
39.99
40.00

38.00
38.00
38.00
37.50
37.00
37.50
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00

37.00
37.00
37.00
36.13
36.00
36.00
36.50
37.00
37.00
37.00
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Heat 9 Finals (#19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

1
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10

Mulcair, Anne
Bolton, Kinny
Newport, Andrea
Keating, Amanda
Conran, Pat
Hoare, Anthony
Morrissey, Anne
Healy, Adrian
Mudge, Philip
Flores, George

Heat 10 of 19 Finals

1

O©C o ~NOoOUh~WwWN

10

O'Donnell, Thomas
Donagher, Sinead
Ryan, Aoise
Stodart, James
Callanan, Maeve
Cosgrave, Liz
Mclintosh, Una
McGahan, Libby
O'Connor, Padraig
Hickey, Jennie

Heat 11 of 19 Finals

1

O©oOo~NO O~ WwWN

10

Mooney, Roisin
Twomey, Rosemarie
Reilly, Patricia

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:21 PM 29/02/2012

Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 0282012 to 03/03/2012
Meet Program

w44
w40
W39
w25
M59
M4a7
W52
M35
M44
M64

M58
W39
W40
M60
W52
W54
w43
W36
M45
w47

W25
W36
W52

Doberschuetz, Martha W29

Cronin, Jackie
O'Hara, Peter
Harbison, Harry
Maguire, Dee
Meade, Grace
McTigue, Martin

Heat 12 of 19 Finals

A
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10

Orr, Karen
Moffett, Conor
Austin, Marcus
Harvey, Laura
McGrath, Helena
Hanrahan, Dermot
Masters, Leanne
Morris, Dymphna
Baker, Meerwald
Hogan, Claire

Heat 13 of 19 Finals

1

O©OoOoO~NOOOUOTA~,WN
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O'Connor, Jackie
Elwood, Barry
McCarthy, John
Dunne, Barry
Roche, George
Houlihan, Orla
Foley, Rosie
Genocchi, Aoife
Murphy, Barry
Ray, Andre

M52
M22
M55
M60
w44
M28

w29
M20
M51
W25
w40
M46
w34
W51
M52
W33

W30
M52
M49
M36
M55
w27
W40
W33
M50
M58

LMSC
ALS
LMSC
NAC
LMSC
LMSC
PHX
MALM
LMSC
GBM

LMSC
MARLI
LMSC
BSC
LMSC
NAC
COR
LMSC
MALM
NAC

MEATH
DOLM
ALS
KIDOM
ENNIS
SB SC
LMSC
LMSC
MARLI
CLM

BLFT
TMORE
LMSC
NAC
NAC
LMSC
NAC
ALS
GMST
STPSC

NAC
NAC
NAC
PHX
COR
COR
LMSC
MEATH
NAC
PHX

35.50
35.30
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.29
35.50
36.00

35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00

34.09
34.00
33.56
33.36
33.00
33.00
33.50
34.00
34.00
34.44

33.00
33.00
32.75
32.50
32.50
32.50
32.50
33.00
33.00
33.00

32.09
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.40

1
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1
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10

1
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10
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10

1
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Heat 14 of 19 Finals

Curtin, Shean
Cashell, Carol
Hickey, Aidan

Byrne, Sandra Louise
Mulcahy, Cara

Craig, David
Mulcahy, Michelle
O'Hanlon, John
Mongey, Raymond
Cummins, Anne

Heat 15 of 19 Finals

Kent, Barry
Genocchi, Paul
Comerford, Andrew
Tkaclyk, Lukas
Williamson, Kenny
Genest, Rob
Fanning, James
Scallon, James
Maginnis, lan
O'Connell, Rory

Heat 16 of 19 Finals

Carroll, Brian
Reid, Charlotte
Nicol-Currie, Bryan
Lamb, Rob

Lally, Andrew
Balfe, Brian

Balfe, Ciaran
Maddock, John
Philpott, Ger
Stewart, Peter

Heat 17 of 19 Finals

Ferris, John
McFetridge, Simon
Ray, Stefan
QO'Connell, Claire
Golden, Dan
Kroeger, Keith
McKenna, Patrick
Sexton, Aoife
Attridge, David
Brennan, Rory

Heat 18 of 19 Finals

Desmond, Andrew
McCarthy, John
McBride, Philip
O'Connor, Ronan
Murphy, Donal
Brophy Lee, Jeffrey
Hatherell, Andrew
Debtuch, Daniel
Kenny, Jason
O'Connell, James

M26
w34
M25
w27
W46
M29
w27
M53
M46
w48

M37
M34
M29
M28
M35
M62
M38
M45
M45
M47

M49
W33
M30
M42
M37
M45
M39
M28
M55
M50

M42
M32
M30
w21
M61
M44
M27
W25
M24
M41

M47
M52
M37
M34
M34
M20
M52
M38
M40
M25

KIDOM
DOLM
PHX
LMSC
ALS
TMORE
LMSC
NEWRY
ALS
ALS

LMSC
MEATH
DUBSC
COR
COR
GLB
LMSC
NAC
NAC
TUAM

ALS
STPSC
COR
SWSC
GBM
NAC
NAC
NAC
ALS
BLFT

MALM
NAC
LMSC
KIDOM
NAC
GBM
SB SC
MALM
MALM
GBM

TRJIN
GLB
LEAND
MEATH
NAC
ULSC
NAC
NAC
MALM
KIDOM

Page 1

31.89
31.40
30.81
30.80
30.20
30.62
30.80
31.00
31.80
32.00

30.10
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.10

30.00
30.00
30.00
29.85
29.80
29.80
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

29.10
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.27

28.50
28.10
28.00
28.00
27.80
28.00
28.00
28.03
28.50
29.00
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Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 0282012 to 03/03/2012

Heat 19 Finals (#19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Meet Program

Event 21 Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle Rele

Sponsor: Ger Purcell

1 Gillespie, Ross M31 TMORE 27.52
2 Reilly, John M36 LMSC 27.50
3 Krug, Robert M32 GBM 27.10
4 Kearney Jnr, Paul M39 LMSC 27.00
5 Cunningham, John M42 LMSC 25.50
6 Battelle, Mark M40 LMSC 26.80
7 McFarland, Paul M25 TMORE 27.00
8 Mongey, Vivian M52 ALS 27.29
9 Conway, Peter M49 ALS 27.50
10 Cosgrave, Adrian M32 ENNIS 27.60
Event 20 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle Rele
Sponsor: Ger Storan
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1 of3 Finals
1
2
3
4 PHX X200 A NT
5 ALS X200 B 1:59.99
6 ALS X200 A 2:03.06
7 LMSC X240 A NT
8
9
10
Heat 2 of 3 Finals
1
2 LMSC X160 A NT
3 GBM X160 A NT
4 COR X160 A NT
5 SHNM X160 A NT
6
7
8
9
10
Heat 3 of 3 Finals
1
2
3
4
5
6 MEATH X120 A NT
7 LMSC X120 A NT
8 SHNM X120 A NT
9 SWSC X120 A NT
10

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals

1

2

3

4 NAC M240 A NT
5 ALS M240 A 2:15.00
6 LMSC M240 A NT
7 LMSC M240 B NT
8

9

10

Heat 2 of4 Finals

1 LMSC M160 C NT
2 NAC M160 A NT
3 COR M160 A NT
4 LMSC M160 A NT
5 GBM M160 A NT
6 LMSC M160 B NT
-

8

9

10

Heat 3 of4 Finals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 LMSC M200 A NT
8 ALS M200 A 1:55.96
9 NAC M200 A NT
10

Heat 4 of4 Finals

1

2

3 SHNM M120 B NT
4 SHNM M120 A NT
5 LMSC M120 A NT
6 NAC M120 A NT
7 PHX M120 A NT
8

9

10
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Meet Program

Event 22 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle Rel:

Sponsor: Eileen Dillon

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1 of 3 Finals

1
2
3
4 COR W240 A NT
5 DUBSC W240 A NT
6 LMSC W240 A NT
7 LMSC W200 A NT
8
9
10
Heat 2 of 3 Finals
1 LMSC W160 B NT
2 NAC W160 A NT
3 LMSC W160 A NT
4 COR W160 A NT
5 GBM W160 A NT
6
7
8
9
10
Heat 3 of 3 Finals
1
2
3
4
5
6 BLFT W120 A NT
7 DOLM W120 A NT
8 SHNM W120 A NT
9 LMSC W120 A NT
10 NAC W100 A NT

Event 23 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle Rele

Sponsor: Mags & Marcus Austin

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals

LMSC X100 A 5:00.00
LMSC X100 B 5:00.00
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